tenders/bids are invited through online auction for the purchaseof the secured property. The property
shall be sold strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS","WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO
RECOURSE" basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues.
Recoveryof Rs. 5,91,83,031/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-OneLakh Eighty-Three Thousand and
Thirty-One only) plus further interest ason 01.01.2026
Lot Description of the Secured Assets Reserve EMD Bid Possession
No

Price (Rs.in Increment

(Rs.in Lakh) (Rs.in

Lakhs) Lakh)

1 Allthat piece or parcel of leasehold land known 767.00 76.70 1.00 Physical
jas "Shrinivas Mangal Karyalay" Situated atPlt